

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19328/2025

M/s Gupta Plastics & anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Assistant Director & ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kaushal Sharma Ms. Nimisha Sharma Mr.Utsav Kumar Heda (through VC)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Ajay Shukla, Adv. with Mr.Raghav Sharma, Adv. Mr. Rohan Mittal with Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rahtore, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

06/03/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply.

List this case again on 17.03.2026 as prayed by learned counsel for the respondent. It is made clear that no further time shall be granted to learned counsel for the respondent to file reply.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ